The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all products and/or types are available in every country. Please check with an NEC Electronics
sales representative for availability and additional information.
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µµµµPD23C32340, 23C32380
32M-BIT MASK-PROGRAMMABLE ROM
4M-WORD BY 8-BIT (BYTE MODE) / 2M-WORD BY 16-BIT (WORD MODE)

µµµµPD23C32340, 23C32380
Data Sheet  M15711EJ2V0DS
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
µPD23C32340GZ-xxx-MJH 48-pin PLASTIC TSOP(I) (12 x 20) (Normal bent)
µPD23C32340F9-xxx-BC3 48-pin TAPE FBGA (8 x 6)
µPD23C32380GZ-xxx-MJH 48-pin PLASTIC TSOP(I) (12 x 20) (Normal bent)
µPD23C32380F9-xxx-BC3 48-pin TAPE FBGA (8 x 6)
(xxx : ROM code suffix No.)
3
µµµµPD23C32340, 23C32380
Data Sheet  M15711EJ2V0DS